
JACKSON
" Helena Mrs slswn h27n Channin way B
« Henrietta hl71 Montecito av
" Henrietta Mrs r2939 76tli av
" Henry E (Gertrude) v-pres-treas-asst mgr

Jaclcson Purn Co 111 121 Mandana blvd
" Henrv E (Rachel E) jan r969 36th
" Henrv P bkpr hl641 Bwav A
" Henry H (Addle) porter hU88 10th
» Herbt B (Ellz) h2496 Coolidge av
" Herbt H (Jackson Jewelers) r353 Grand av
" Hilton G rl618 57th av
» Howard D (Ellen R) driver hl718 Welling-

ton
" Howard R (Lucv) Jan h3103 King B
" Hugh (Prudence E) millwkr hlTll Grand av

A
" I Andw (Annie) carp hl225 97th av
" Ichabad A (Pannle) carp h8906 Dowling
" Ida L tchr Okld Pub Sch rl623 Stuart B
" lone F elev opr r466 Oakland
" Irving J rl412 Grand av Pied
" Isaac (Lillian A) fitter PG&ECo h3(K16 Grove

B
" J Sylvester caulker r459 23d
" Jas A rl706 Sonoma B
" Jas A (Prances) carp hl069 53d
" Jas E (Adelel eng PG&ECo hll25 Filbert
" Jas E (Lillian) lab hl256 50th av
" Jas E ]r phvs rl256 50th av
" Jas H car bldr rl715 Centinl av
" Jas M (Evelyn D) mfrs agt rl071 Spruce B
" Jas O (Eliz E) jan h3215 Adeline
" Jack L r316 45th
" Jesse inspr OPD r6019 Pinewood rd
" Jesse C radio mech rl408"'2 IDth
" Jessie S (wld E W) hl382 Euclid av B
" Jewelers (D M Jackson H H Jackson) jwlrs

1621 Bwav
" John rl611 85th av
" John (Anna) deckhd h741 59th
" John (Annie) Jan hl680 Miami ct
" John lab r428 26th
" John H (Margt M) baker 8408 E 14th
" John L (Lena) lab h3302 Market
" John W (Clarice) slsmn h2538 Durant av B
" Jos fitter PG&ECo rl680 Miami ct
" Jos B police OPD r3422 Jordan rd
" Jos P chauf r2325 Hui»hes av
" Jos R (Nellie) auto mech hl728 62d B
" Karl (Irene) toolmkr h9030 Thermal
" Kenneth slsmn Bekins Van & Stge Co rl337

Sacto B
" Kenneth R gas sta atdi Genl Petroleum

Corp rl437 90th av
" -Lake Hospital M M Enos dlr 1537 Jackson
" Laura r2511 Dwieht way B
" Laura B Mrs hl911 62d av
" Lawrence (Bessie) slsmn h316 45th
" Lee A (Marion) tchr Ala High Sch h3103

Lincoln av A
" Lena (wid Aug) h925 37th av
" Lerov W (Susie) h45 Nace Pied
" Leslie J (Elsie) nlmbr 1513 Shattuck av B

hl888 San Juan av B
" Lillian maid r820 I9th
" Lilian E Mrs dir of nurses Merritt Hosp
" Lillip Mrs cook r383I West
" Lincoln G (Caroline) slsmn h30 Ronada av

Pied
" Lois E r5933 Shaffer av
" Lottie tchr Okld Pub Sch rll09 Oak
" Louis porter hl5n3 83d av
" Louise E Mrs r819 34th
" Llovd E elk r2932 Seminary av
" Luclan elk rin67 37th
" Lucille (wld Harvey) rll53 10th
" Luella (wid Starr-King) r634 15th
" Lulu (wid J St hl40S"2 10th
" Lvdia (wid J W) h2319 Myrtle
" Mabel (wid L J) hl091 Park av A
" Margt (wld Thos) hl015 Pacific av A
" Margt Mrs rpstr wkr rl620 Taylor
" Margt P h515 Hobart
" Marie maid r3524 Market
" Marlon H (Do>-othv) baker h4019 E 15th
" Marion elk rl225 97th av
" Martin E (Panniel porter hl770 Goss
" Mary maid r2916 Garber B
" Mary Mrs h4147 Grove
" Mary E bknr rI410 Peralta av B
" Mary M tchr Ala Pub Sch rl210 Broadway

A
" Mary M (wld C E) h527 Merrimac
" Marv N h27n Claremont blvd B
" Maude Mrs ri803 Castro
" Melvin H (Merle E) slsmn R A GhlgUottl

h169 35fh
" Merlin pres Little Giant Inc r San Jose
" Mich! clo clnr r4147 Grove
" Mildred M sten rl515 Alice
" Minnie tchr rl9n3 Milvia B
" Monroe polshr SPCo
" Mvron P (Mattie H) h533b 34th
" Myrta E rl38 Maitland dr Bay Farm Island

A
" Myrtle Mrs waiter Gladys Mason r San

Leandro
" Nathaniel tinsmith rl210 8th
' Nellie (wld H L) h5242 Claremont av
" Nellie (wld Peter) r5724 Mendocino av
" O M hlSOO Lake Shore av"OS ins agt hl926 6th av
" Ora L rl003 36th
" Orrie M (Eliz) elk h817b 55th
JACKSON OBRIN W (Minnie H) Teacher ot

Christian Science (Wm W Walter Method)
Sin Park View Terrace, h do, Tel GL en-
court 0404

" Osman (Gordena) artist h2451 Hearst av B
" Park Encinal av cor Park av A
" Paul E atty Calif State Auto Assa r Hotel

Sutter
" Percy A gas sta 1320 Jefferson hl892 Tlflln rd
" Peter r2132 Lincoln av A

413

JACKSON
" Pressley (Maryland) ship carp hlOO 9th
" Phyllis O (wid Leslie) with M Thompson &

Co rl620 Encinal av A
" R A rl975 Webster
" R J h748 Lincoln av A
" Ralph hl814 Central av A
" Ray P (Cath) slsmn McQuay-Norrls Mfg Co

h608 33d
" Boy I tchr Okld Pub Sch r Richmond
" Raymond (Rupp & Jackson) rl728 62d B
" Raymond (Alice) carp h3221 Davis
" Raymond elk rl408 66th B
" Raymond H elk rl618 57th av
" Raymond L (Mildred) slsmn h2169 San An-

tonio av A
» Robt C (Mabel) tchr Bkly Pub Sch h2325

Channing way B
" Robt P (Rosemary) slsmn H C Hotchklss

hl307 Seminary av
" Robt H (Agnes) auto mech hl250 E 34th
" Robt P hl202 Alameda av A
" Roberta elk r3221 Davis
" Roberta labtv techn H S Kergan r Hercules
" Roberta G Mrs r3001 Park blvd
" Roland chauf r28n Acton B
" Roy A (Lillian) plmbr hl408 66th B
" Roy L (Loralne) slsmn h3250 West
" Roy L (Augusta) serv sta opr Wm Jaeger h

2127 Sacto B
" Ruby G Mrs mgr Mrs H C Gleason r Rich-

mond
" Ruth sten rl410 Peralta av B
" Ruth Mrs h240 Grand av
" Ruth A sten r2432 Russell B
" Saml h3729 West
" Saml electn rl7Il Grand av A
" Saml E (Leila L) genl agt Pac Indemnity

Co r492 Staten av
" Saml H (Pearl E) h5536 Carlton
" Sanford (Minnie) archt hl098 Ranlelgh way

Pled
" Sarah P Mrs r5569 Lawton ay
" Serna Mrs r6008 Camden
" Sheldon N elk r2ai8 Delaware B
" Sidney N (Mary C) rancher h2018 Dela-

war B
" Stanley (Jane) parts mgr Pac Nash Motors

Co r909 Terrace dr B
" Stanley ptrnmkr h2340 Le Conte av B
" Susie Mrs h3524 Market
" Theo T (Ella) lab h2328 23d av
" Thos (Mary) atdt Highland Hosp h2155 E

28th
" Thos Jan Anna Head Sch
" Thos (Marv) sta eng hl410 Peralta av B
" Thos J (Hatfle) chtmkr h559 41st
" Thos L elk r3049 Wheeler B
" Thos M (Ida) elk h3049 Wheeler B
" Turner restrwkr rl821 Alice"WE&WHEF Chemnitz mgr auto supp

329 26th
" Wallace J acct r2018 Delaware B
" Warren lab r3251 Hollis
" Wilhelmina Mrs h2431 8th B
" Wm chauf rl210 8th
" Wm mach rl225 97th av
" Wm ptrnmkr 1716 Webster A rlOlS Pacific

av A
" Wm (Sophie) shoe repr 1393 Hopkins h2509

E 27th
" Wm A (Gertrude) h832 34th
" Wm E (Hazel I cook hl646 Ashby av B
JACKSON WM H (Carolvn) Mgr Golden State

Compnny Ltd. h432 Michigan Av, Berkeley,
Tel AS hberrv 9448

" Wm K (Winifred) fitter PG&ECo r2157 San
Jose A

" Wm P (Marie A) eng h210 El Cerrlto av
Pied

" Wm S (Ada A) cook hl454 12th
" Willie O Mrs hlOlO Kirkham
" Willis baker 5979 Shattuck ay
Jaco Loren mech Marvel Baking Co
" Mildred E elk rl0721 Breed av
JACOB. See also Jacobs
" Dave C mlnr 1811 Telegraph av rl304 Oak-

land av Pied
" Harold drftsmn PG&ECo r San Leandro
" Henrv lab h2258 San Pablo av
Jacobe Edw I (Mary) blr clnr rl920 Ward B
JACOBI. See also Jacoby
" G dockhd rl024 E 15fh
" Hermine (wid A C) hn39 Virginia B
Jacobone Tony gdnr hl016 63d
JACOBS. Sec also Jacob
" Aaron hl581 Madison
" Ada M Mrs cook hSeS 36th
" Agatha B (wld Lee) h840 Laurel A
" Albt (Amy) elk h2165 Central av A
" Albt mach Byron Jackson Co r San Leandro
" Amelia elk r5709 Holaway ct
" Annie C compt opr Ala Municipal Lt &

Power r2004 Pacific A
" Anna r3584 Galindo
" Antoinette tel opr r3584 Galindo
" Balus (Mary) steam shovel opr hl209 Ade-

line
" BenI (Rebecca) tailor 2435 Shattuck av B

rl718 Addison B
" BenJ H (Florence) mgr Geo Loosmore h429

40th
" Bert barber r934 28th
" Blanche sten r2502 8th av
" Carl H (Gwendolyn) h5360 Bway
" Carl J (Ida) elk h2025 Pacific av A
" Cath Mrs bkpr H M Berger r4830 Ygnaclo av
" Chas cook r2755 Vallecito A
" Chas I (Ella I r607 27th
" Clarence P (Mabel V) ins agt hl488 Trestle

Glen rd
" Cornelius elk hl432 Spruce B
" David M (Lillian B) hl40a Oxford B
" Delia Mrs r462 Vincente av B
" Edw H (Iva B) slsmn hl811 Falrview B
" Edw I (Mary) blrmkr hl92a Ward B

JACOBS
Edwin lab r2756 Dohr B
Edwin B (Lydia) cond SPCo h815 Bth av
Ellis H r737 Rosal av
Estelle B (wid E C) h2667 Derby B
Esther C (wld AD hl324 Bay A
Eula H Mrs mgr Casa Bonita Apts h2606
Haste B

Florence Indvwkr Manhattan Lndy r Albany
Frank (Bertha) tailor 2325 Santa Clara av
A h976 Park A

Prank h2447 Encinal av A
Frank C (Josephine) metermn PG&ECo h
2004 Pacific av A

Fred A (Ragnhild) chemist Parafflne Cos
h536 E 21st

Fred F (Bessie M) plmbr h2919 Fulton B
Fred H jr slsmn S F Examiner r834 Man-
dana blvd

Fred M (Louise) h469 Halght av A
Geo elk rl209 Adeline
Geo I restr 5310 San Pablo av hl074 47th
Geo S (Jean O) auto mech h5400 Walnut
Gertrude G bkpr Great Westn Meter Co
h727 Madison

Glenolvn buyer I Magnin & Co r5360 Bway
Grace A Mrs rl057 Mariposa av B
Harold B bldg contr hl3a2 Holman rd
Harry r2051 Telegraph av
Harry auto mech r629S Corning av
Harry H elev mech h607 27th
Helen H author r2605 Haste B
Helen K v-prln Claremont Jr High Sch r
2451 Le Conte av B

Henrietta sec H C Capwell Co rlSOl Marin av
Henry clo clnr r2011 Encinal av A
Henrv E elk rl432 Spruce B
Henry J (Josephine) gro 2476 Telegraph av
B rl801 Marin av B

Herbt A (Jessie) slsmn h843 Mandana blvd
Herbt S with S T Johnson Oil Burner Co r

1177 Harvard rd Pied
Howard (Winifred) blrmkr h875 21st
Ida A h2251 Central av A
Ira E (Julia) elk h721 16th
Irene G tchr Ala Pub Sch r840 Laurel A
Irvine r976 Park A
J Ernest (Natalie) c'k h5801 Hampton rd
Jas L chauf r2697 Havenscourt
Jane (wid A W) hn33 Channing way B
Jean dent mgr Roos Bros r2605 Haste B
John (Marie E) mach h6321 E 17th
John A (Olive) with Am Tr Co hl415 Foun-
tain A

" John E (Bessie) elk h2774 Grande Vista av
" Jos W slsmn r3584 Galindo
" Jules H (Evelyn C) trucker SPCo h2194 40th
" Julia Mrs r934 28th
" Laura H (wld J M) rlSOl Grand av Pled
" Leo y-pres-treas S T Johnson Co rll77 Har-

vard rd Pied
" Lottie H (wid G B) h2826 Derby B
" Louis (Rose) tailor 529 12th R104 h2502

8th av
" Mabel V drsmkr rl733 Channing way B
" Mannie S mgr Waxman Baking Co r S P
" Marie E r737 Rosal av
" May E h2316 Blake B
" Mayhelt (Myrtle) (Pacific Pipe Co) h737

Rosal av
" Michl P (Jeannettel chauf h536 Santa Clara

av A
" Millicent buyer B F Schlesinger & Sons h901

Portal av
" Milton (Vera) metermn r2021 Clinton A
" Mina Mrs r Hotel Oakland
" Monroe h2508 Parker B
" Morris h2021 Clinton av A
" Nelson (Rae) slsmn hl263 Hawthorne A
" Norman Jr elk r6114 Hayes
" Norman L (Adda) ydmn Sacto Northern Ry

heil4 Haves
"PL h2506 Delmer
" Peter (Clara) plstr h2756 Dohr B
" Rea tchr Okld Pub Sch r930 Underhill rd
" Rebecca (wid Isaac) r691 Brookwood rd
" Reed E (Julia) inventor hl925 17th av
" RIchd elk Bav Cities Trans Co r S P
" Richd H r2826 Derby B
" Robt I (Cath) h426b 41st
" S M sec International Assn of Machinists

Lodge No 234
" Saml elk r976 Park A
" Saul R (Sarah) dentist 1128 Bway Rl h3010

E nth
" Sydney R (Rose) h601 Hillgirt cir
" Sylvia sten r2502 8th av
" Tevls lawyer 1212 Bwav R506 r3010 E 17th
" Theresa M Mrs h3584 Galindo
" Victoria clo clnr 2008 Encinal av A r2011 do
" Vida E nurse hl45 Grand av
" Walter H (Rose H) mach h5561 Harvey av
" Wm (Margt) carp hl228 Post A
" Wm J (Dolores) elk h6400 Flora

JACOBSEN. See also Jacobson and Jakobsen
" Adelaide M rl449 High
" Agnes sten Buick-Olds-Pontiac Sis Co r2900

McKillip rd
" Agnete sten rl362 Versailles av A
" Alex r4430 Hopkins
" Andw J asst chf eng SPCo rl451 28th av
" Andw V chauf r525 Hobart
" Annie rl529 Sherman A
" Arth (Johanna) sign pntr h921 Pardee B
" Arth H pntr rl248 Haskell B
" Aug C (Adeline H) capt OPD hl523 36th av
" Benj (Nellie) electn hlll8 Channing way B
" Bernhart mech r3158 Davis
" Bert (Bessie) plstr hlOll Virginia B
" Carl (Ethel) slsmn Waterhouse-Lester-Sco-

vel Co hl928 Montana
" Carl B meats 816 E 24th rl033 E 23d
" Carl M (Louise) pntr h923 Taylor av A
" Carl V (Esther R) gro 1990 Calif and 427

38th rl090 E 33d
" Carrie (wld N S) hl503 Santa Clara av A


